6.4% starting in 2010 grading down over 14 years to 4.5%, and for other medical and dental costs, 4.5%
and 4.0%, respectively, for 2010 and thereafter. Combined with lower recent claims experience, the effect
of these changes has been to decrease the costs of other post employment benefits.

The effect of changes in these estimates and assumptions is mitigated by an AUC decision to record the
costs of employee future benefits when paid rather than accrued. Accordingly, the regulated operations,
excluding ATCO Power, recognize a regulatory asset or liability equal to the amount that would
otherwise be recorded as expense or income.

The sensitivities of key assumptions used in measuring accrued benefit obligations and benefit plan cost
for 2010 are outlined in the following table. The sensitivities of each key assumption have been calculated
independently of changes in other key assumptions. Actual experience may result in changes in a number
of assumptions simultaneously.

  43

2010 Pension
Benefit Plans

2010 Other Post
Employment Benefit

Plans
 Accrued

Benefit
Obligation

Benefit

Plan Cost

Accrued
Benefit

Obligation

Benefit

Plan Cost
($ millions)

Expected long term rate of return on plan assets
 1% increase  (1) - (3.7) - -
 1% decrease  (1) - 3.7 - -

Liability discount rate
 1% increase  (1) (65.2) (4.8) (2.8) (0.3)
 1% decrease  (1) 79.9 5.8 3.4 0.1

Future compensation rate
 1% increase  (1) 13.4 1.7 - -
 1% decrease  (1) (12.8) (1.7) - -

Long term inflation rate
 1% increase  (1) (2) (3) 45.7 5.4 2.5 0.2
 1% decrease  (1) (3) (51.6) (6.1) (2.2) (0.3)

Notes:
(1) Sensitivities are net of the associated regulatory asset (liability) and unrecognized defined benefit plans cost,

which reflect an AUC decision to record costs of employee future benefits in the regulated operations,
excluding ATCO Power, when paid rather than accrued.

(2) The long term inflation rate for pension plans reflects the fact that pension plan benefit payments are indexed to
increases in the Canadian Consumer Price Index to a maximum increase of 3.0% per annum.

(3) The long term inflation rate for other post employment benefit plans is the assumed annual health care cost